Mail Stop:

P.O. Box 1450

**Assignment Recordation Services** 

Director of the U.S. Patent

and Trademark Office

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

12-27-2007



103471131

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		Attorney Docket No. 135029				
	Please record the attached original	ginal document or copy thereof.				
1.	A. Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:				
	Michael HUGHES  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	ROLLS-ROYCE PLC 65 BUCKINGHAM GATE LONDON SW1E 6AT GREAT BRITAIN				
	☐ Yes ☑ No	JALAT BRITAIN				
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:   ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☒ No				
	Security Agreement Change of Name					
	Other					
	B. Execution Date: November 30, 2007					
4.						
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers att	ached?  Yes  No				
	C. Title of Application: TEMPERATURE INDI	CATING PAINT				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>200526</u> )				
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
		<del></del>				
9.	D. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: December 18, 2007					
	Linda M. Saltiel Registration No. 51,122	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

PATENT REEL: 020298 FRAME: 0555 ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)		(1) <u>N</u>	MICHAEL HUGHES	(5)			
(4-0)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)		(6)			
		(3)		(7)			
		(4)	-	(8)			
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) F	Rolls-Royce plc				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		5 Buckingham Gate, London			<del></del>	
		the entire invention continuat	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	TEMPERATURE INDICATIN	G PAINT			
	such as Title, Case	_3	3828 KAW	···			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney	torney Docket No. 135029				
			the undersigned has (have) ex				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) or	n				
	Application	(,					
(13)	Alternative	(13) U	.S. application Serial Number			<del></del>	
	Identification for filed applications	filed _	December 18,	2007			
the Ass claims reexam Patents	olication or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation and continuation an	division there in obtaining es to execute ional Conven es to perform ited States particles and reconstructions.	quests the Commissioner of th	plication based thereon, for the such interference. perform any act which may all Property or similar agreemy be necessary to obtain, mate U.S. Patent and Trademark	the invention, and to be necessary in conn tents. intain or confirm by	cooperate with	
and agr	rees that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned herel cation that may be necessary ation of this document.	est herein assi sinding on hir by grants the y or desirable	gned, and that he has not exec n and his heirs, successors, as: firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I in order to comply with the ru	uted, and will not execute, a signs and legal representative. C the power to insert on the less of the United States Pate	any agreements in cores.  is assignment any fuent and Trademark O	ants that he has afflict herewith,	
and agr identifi recorda	rees that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned herel cation that may be necessary ation of this document.  In witness whereof, execu-	est herein assi- sinding on hir by grants the y or desirable uted by the u	gned, and that he has not exect and his heirs, successors, as firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I in order to comply with the rundersigned on the date(s) or	uted, and will not execute, a signs and legal representative LC the power to insert on the less of the United States Pate posite the undersigned nar	any agreements in cores.  is assignment any fuent and Trademark Of	ants that he has afflict herewith, rther effice for	
and agr identifi recorda  Date	rees that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned herel cation that may be necessary attorn of this document.  In witness whereof, execution of this document.	ist herein assionding on hir by grants the y or desirable uted by the u	gned, and that he has not exect and his heirs, successors, as firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I in order to comply with the rundersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature	uted, and will not execute, a signs and legal representative LC the power to insert on the less of the United States Pate posite the undersigned nate Michael Hughes	any agreements in cores.  its assignment any fuent and Trademark Of	ants that he has afflict herewith, rither effice for (SEAL)	
and agridentific records  Date  Date	rees that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned herel ication that may be necessary ition of this document.  In witness whereof, exect	ist herein assicinding on hir by grants the yor desirable uted by the u	gned, and that he has not exect and his heirs, successors, as firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I in order to comply with the rundersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	uted, and will not execute, a signs and legal representative LC the power to insert on the ales of the United States Pate oposite the undersigned nate Michael Hughes	any agreements in cores.  uis assignment any fuent and Trademark Ore  me(s).	ants that he has ifflict herewith,  rther ffice for  (SEAL)	
and agridentific records  Date  Date  Date	rees that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned herel cation that may be necessary ation of this document.  In witness whereof, exect	ist herein assigned in the state of the stat	gned, and that he has not exect and his heirs, successors, as firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I in order to comply with the rundersigned on the date(s) or Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	uted, and will not execute, a signs and legal representative LC the power to insert on the less of the United States Pate posite the undersigned national Michael Hughes	any agreements in cores.  its assignment any fuent and Trademark Of	ants that he has ifflict herewith,  rther fflice for  (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
and agridentifi recorda  Date Date Date Date	rees that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here ication that may be necessary ition of this document.  In witness whereof, execu	ist herein assi- inding on hir by grants the y or desirable  uted by the u	gned, and that he has not exect and his heirs, successors, as firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, in order to comply with the rundersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	uted, and will not execute, a signs and legal representative. LC the power to insert on the ales of the United States Pate oposite the undersigned nate.	any agreements in cores.  List assignment any fuent and Trademark Of	ants that he has inflict herewith, rether effice for (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)	
and agridentific records  Date Date Date Date Date Date	rees that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here ication that may be necessary ation of this document.  In witness whereof, exect  30 -14 - 2	ist herein assigned inding on hir by grants the yor desirable uted by the u	gned, and that he has not exect and his heirs, successors, as firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I in order to comply with the rundersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature	uted, and will not execute, a signs and legal representative LC the power to insert on the less of the United States Pate sposite the undersigned national Michael Hughes	any agreements in cores.  its assignment any fuent and Trademark Of	ants that he has inflict herewith, wither effice for (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)	
and agridentific records  Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	rees that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here ication that may be necessary ation of this document.  In witness whereof, exect	ist herein assigned inding on hir by grants the yor desirable uted by the u	gned, and that he has not exect and his heirs, successors, as firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, in order to comply with the rundersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature	uted, and will not execute, a signs and legal representative. LC the power to insert on the ales of the United States Pate oposite the undersigned nate. Michael Hughes	any agreements in cores.  List assignment any fuent and Trademark Office (s).	ants that he has inflict herewith, rether effice for (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)	
and agridentific records  Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat	rees that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here ication that may be necessary ation of this document.  In witness whereof, exect  30 -14 - 2	ist herein assigned in the state of the stat	gned, and that he has not exect and his heirs, successors, as firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I in order to comply with the rundersigned on the date(s) or Inventor Signature	uted, and will not execute, a signs and legal representative LC the power to insert on the less of the United States Pate sposite the undersigned national Michael Hughes	any agreements in cores.  its assignment any fuent and Trademark Of	ants that he has afflict herewith, rither effice for (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)	
and agridentification identification in the control of the control	rees that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here ication that may be necessary ation of this document.  In witness whereof, exect	ist herein assicinding on hir by grants the yor desirable uted by the u	gned, and that he has not exect and his heirs, successors, as firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, in order to comply with the rundersigned on the date(s) or Inventor Signature	uted, and will not execute, a signs and legal representative. C the power to insert on the less of the United States Pate opposite the undersigned national Hughes.	any agreements in cores.  Lis assignment any fuent and Trademark Of	ants that he has inflict herewith, rither ffice for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	rees that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here ication that may be necessary ition of this document.  In witness whereof, execu	eferably be sifore at least t	gned, and that he has not exect and his heirs, successors, as firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, in order to comply with the rundersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature	uted, and will not execute, a signs and legal representative LC the power to insert on the desofthe United States Pate posite the undersigned national Michael Hughes  lic if within the U.S.A. (b) a re:	any agreements in cores.  Lis assignment any fuent and Trademark Of	ants that he has inflict herewith, rither ffice for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	rees that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here ication that may be necessary ation of this document.  In witness whereof, exect	eferably be si	gned, and that he has not exect and his heirs, successors, as firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I in order to comply with the rundersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	uted, and will not execute, a signs and legal representative LC the power to insert on the less of the United States Pate posite the undersigned nate.  Michael Hughes	any agreements in cores.  Lis assignment any fuent and Trademark Of	ants that he has inflict herewith, rither ffice for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	

**RECORDED: 12/18/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 020298 FRAME: 0556